IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Applicant:	Hayes et al.	Universal Remote Control, Inc.
Case No.:	IPR2013-00152	V.
Filing Date:	4/23/1996	Universal Electronics, Inc.
Patent No.:	5,614,906	Trial Paralegal: Amy Kattula
Title:	METHOD FOR () SELECTING A REMOTE () CONTROL COMMAND () SET ()	Atty Doc: 059489.31.8001/US/IPR

MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD

Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Universal Electronics, Inc. hereby provides the following disclosures:

- (1) Real Party-In-Interest. The real party in interest is Universal Electronics Inc.
- (2) *Related Matters*. The '906 patent is the subject of a patent infringement action, styled *Universal Electronics Inc. v. Universal Remote Control Inc.*, C.D. Cal. Civ. No. 8:12cv329, Filed March 2, 2012. Patent Owner does not believe that there are any other appeals, interferences, or currently on-going judicial proceedings which

<u>Certificate of Filing</u>: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the USPTO on this 14th day of March, 2013

By:	/Gladys Negron-Muñoz/	
	Gladus Negron-Munoz	



may be related to, directly affect or be directly affected by or have a bearing on a decision in the proceeding.

(3) Lead and Back-Up Counsel.

Lead Counsel:

Michael A. Nicodema

Backup Counsel:

Gary R. Jarosik Eric J. Maiers

(4) Service Information.

Date: March 14, 2013

- (i) Electronic mail address: chiipmail@gtlaw.com; jarosikg@gtlaw.com; maierse@gtlaw.com
- (ii) Postal mailing and hand-delivery address:

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 77 W. Wacker Dr. Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60601

(iv)Telephone number: 312-456-8400

(v) Facsimile number: 312-456-8435

Respectfully Submitted, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

/Eric J. Maiers/

By: Michael A. Nicodema; Reg. No. 33,199 200 Park Avenue P.O. Box 677 Florham Park, NJ 07932-0677

> Gary R. Jarosik; Reg. No. 35,906 Eric J. Maiers; Reg. No. 59,614 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 456-8449

DOCKET A L A R M

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the below date, I caused the foregoing to be served upon the following counsel of record via electronic mail (with counsel's agreement):

Timothy E. Bianchi Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 tbianchi@slwip.com; IPR-request@slwip.com

Thomas C. Reynolds Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 150 Almaden Blvd. Suite 750 San Jose, CA 95113 treynolds@slwip.com

Date: March 14, 2013 /Gladys Negron-Muñoz/
Gladys Negron-Muñoz

